RESOLUTION NO. R-2438

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND
AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES TO BE PAID
BY THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OR BY OTHER GOVERN-
MENTAL AGENCIES MAKING USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND
MATERIALS BELONGING TO THE KIRKLAND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND.

WHEREAS, Section 5.40.020 of the Kirkland Municipal
Code provides for the establishment and amendment of an equip- _
ment rental fund schedule of reasonable rental terms and charges
to be paid by the several departments of the city or by other
governmental agencies when using the equipment, supplies and
?aterials owned and maintained by the Kirkland equipment rental
und, and

WHEREAS, the city council has reviewed the present
schedule of such rental terms and charges now on file in the
office of the city clerk, and has determined that certain
changes and amendments should be made thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the city council of
the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1: The schedule of rental terms and charges
for use of equipment rental fund, equipment supplies and
materials attached to the original of this resolution and by
this reference incorporated herein, is hereby adopted by the
city council. The schedule of rental terms and charges herein
adopted shall be effective as of the lst day of January ,
1977, and shall, prior to said date, be filed in the office of
the city clerk and available for public inspection.

ADOPTED by maJoritz vote of the Kirkland city council
in regular meeting on the day of July , 1977.

LED

Mayor pro tem

Diréctor of ;ﬁmlnls fration & Finance

Attest'

(ex officio ty Clerk)
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TL-1
TL-2
TL-4
TL-5
TL-6
TL~7

TR~2
TR-3
TR-8

VEHICLE

Sedan
Sedan
Sedan

Dump
Dump
Dump

Flat Bed
Flat Bed
Flat Bed

Grader

Sedan
Sedan

Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan

Van

Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Van

Roller/Trlr
Compressor
Trailler
Trailerx
Trailer
Trailer

Backhoe
Backhoe
Backhoe

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1977

MAKE

Dodge
Ford
Dodge

Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Ford

Ford
Ford
Ford

Huber

Ford
Chevrolet

Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac
Pontiac

Dodge
Datsun
Ford
Dodge
Ford
Ford
Ford
Chevrolet
GMC

Ford

Essick
Jaeger
Lowboy
Haulett
Wisconsin
Totem

John Deere

- Case

John Deere

1970
1972
1970

1972
1968
1967

1968
1970
1970

1969

1973
1971

1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977

1971
1971
1970
1972
1974
1974
1970
1963
1964
1974

1973
1962
1962
1965
1968
1970

1971
1976
1969

SERIAL NO.

LL41COR301767
2T11X321780
LL41COR301766

CCE532V151906
€55382127170
F60CRA28802

F35YRD71749
F35YRJ50197
F35YRJ50198

CM3473

33535183541
114691W289744

NL29G7B371514
NL29G7B371511
NL29G7B371512
NL29G7B371513

2D2927P336358
.2D2927P336439

2D29Z7P333996
2D29Z7P333165
2D29Z7P312957

D22AE1U346248
PL521567707
F106RJ34644
D14AE2U574289
SGTAPTS16268
SGTAPTS20182
F106RJ34643
3C1440127023
HF3047A
E15AHUB5548

72387807
RC24407
285
6513FK
3149
K76895

T4W3D110517T
8952158
T5W3D076538

RATE

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$4.25
$3.00
$4.25

$3.35
$3o35
$3.35

$15.00

$50.00
$50.00

$230.00
$230.00
$230.00
$230.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00
$700.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$5.75

$4.00

$150.00
$130.00
$4.50
$4.50

$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

R-2438

wk
wk
wk

hr

wk
wk

8 8

mo

mo

g 8

wk
wk
wk
wk
wk
wk
wk
wk
wk
wk

NRE

yr

hr




EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

PAGE 2
4‘C0DE VEHICLE MAKE YEAR SERIAL NO.
* V-1 Vactor Ford 1971 713193F
* B-1 Motorcycle Harley Dav. 1971 1A31045H1
* B-2 Motorcycle Harley Dav. 1971 1A31046H1

* Indicates there is no replacement costs figured into the rental rates.

RATE
$25.00 hr

$75.00 mo
$75.00 mo

R-2438






