RESOLUTION NO. R-2438

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES TO BE PAID BY THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OR BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES MAKING USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS BELONGING TO THE KIRKLAND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND.

WHEREAS, Section 5.40.020 of the Kirkland Municipal Code provides for the establishment and amendment of an equipment rental fund schedule of reasonable rental terms and charges to be paid by the several departments of the city or by other governmental agencies when using the equipment, supplies and materials owned and maintained by the Kirkland equipment rental fund, and

WHEREAS, the city council has reviewed the present schedule of such rental terms and charges now on file in the office of the city clerk, and has determined that certain changes and amendments should be made thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the city council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1: The schedule of rental terms and charges for use of equipment rental fund, equipment supplies and materials attached to the original of this resolution and by this reference incorporated herein, is hereby adopted by the city council. The schedule of rental terms and charges herein adopted shall be effective as of the 1st day of January, 1977, and shall, prior to said date, be filed in the office of the city clerk and available for public inspection.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland city council in regular meeting on the $5 \, \text{th}$ day of $_{}$ July , 1977.

Mayor pro tem

Attest:

Director of Administration & Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1977

CODE	VEHICLE	MAKE	YEAR	SERIAL NO.	RATE
C-1	Sedàn	Dodge	1970	LL41COR301767	\$50.00 wk
C-2	Sedan	Ford	1972	2T11X321780	\$50.00 wk
C-5	Sedan	Dodge	1970	LL41COR301766	\$50.00 wk
	bout.	Dougo			420100 W.I
D-1	Dump	Chevrolet	1972	CCE532V151906	\$4.25 hr
* D-3	Dump	Chevrolet	1968	C5538Z127170	\$3.00 hr
D-4	Dump	Ford	1967	F60CRA28802	\$4.25 hr
F-2	Flat Bed	Ford	1968	F35YRD71749	\$3.35 hr
F-3	Flat Bed	Ford	1970	F35YRJ50197	\$3.35 hr
F-4	Flat Bed	Ford	1970	F35YRJ50198	\$3.35 hr
					, 5 (5)
G-1	Grader	Huber	1969	CM3473	\$15.00 hr
73-P2	Sedan	Ford	1973	3J53S183541	\$50.00 wk
KPD-3	Sedan	Chevrolet	1971	114691W289744	\$50.00 wk
_ •					
P-1	Sedan	Dodge	1977	NL29G7B371514	\$230.00 mo
P-2	Sedan	Dodge	1977	NL29G7B371511	\$230.00 mo
P-3	Sedan	Dodge	1977	NL29G7B371512	\$230.00 mo
P-4	Sedan	Dodge	1977	NL29G7B371513	\$230.00 mo
P-5	Sedan	Pontiac	1977	2D29Z7P336358	\$700.00 mo
P-6	Sedan	Pontiac	1977	2D29Z7P336439	\$700.00 mo
P-7	Sedan	Pontiac	1977	2D29Z7P333996	\$700.00 mo
P-8	Sedan	Pontiac	1977	2D29Z7P333165	\$700.00 mo
P-9	Sedan	Pontiac	1977	2D29Z7P312957	\$700.00 mo
PU-1	Van	Dodge	1971	D22AE1U346248	\$50.00 wk
PU-2	Pickup	Datsun	1971	PL521567707	\$50.00 wk
PU-3	Pickup	Ford	1970	F106RJ34644	\$50.00 wk
PU-4	Pickup	Dodge	1972	D14AE2U574289	\$50.00 wk
PU-5	Pickup	Ford	1974	SGTAPTS16268	\$50.00 wk
PU-6	Pickup	Ford	1974	SGTAPTS20182	\$50.00 wk
PU-7	Pickup	Ford	1970	F106RJ34643	\$50.00 wk
PU-9	Pickup	Chevrolet	1963	3C1440127023	\$50.00 wk
PU-10	Pickup	GMC	1964	HF3047A	\$50.00 wk
PU-11	Van -	Ford	1974	E15AHU85548	\$50.00 wk
TL-1	Roller/Trlr	Essick	1973	72387807	\$5.75 hr
TL-2	Compressor	Jaeger	1962	RC24407	\$4.00 hr
TL-4	Trailer	Lowboy	1962	285	\$150.00 yr
TL-5	Trailer	Haulett	1965	6513FK	\$130.00 yr
TL-6	Trailer	Wisconsin	1968	3149	\$4.50 hr
TL-7	Trailer	Totem	1970	K76895	\$4.50 hr
	********	10 COM	1370	2,0055	44.30 III
TR-2	Backhoe	John Deere	1971	T4W3D110517T	\$8.00 hr
TR-,3	Backhoe	Case	1976	8952158	\$8.00 hr
TR-8	Backhoe	John Deere	1969	T5W3D076538	\$8.00 hr
					D_2/

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE PAGE 2

ζ,·	CODE	VEHICLE	MAKE	YEAR	SERIAL NO.	RATE
*	V-1	Vactor	Ford	1971	713193F	\$25.00 hr
	B-1 B-2	Motorcycle Motorcycle	Harley Dav. Harley Dav.	1971 1971	1A31045H1 1A31046H1	\$75.00 mo \$75.00 mo

^{*} Indicates there is no replacement costs figured into the rental rates.